RIVERSIDE COUNTY
PLANNING DEPARTMENT

John Hildebrand
Planning Director

DEVELOPMENT ADVISORY COMMITTEE (“DAC”)
INITIAL CASE TRANSMITTAL
RIVERSIDE COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT - RIVERSIDE
PO Box 1409
Riverside, 92502-1409

DATE: April 5, 2023

TO:

Geology Surveyor Planning Commissioner: Leonard
Paleontology Code Enforcement Eastern Municipal Water District (EMWD)
Biology Building & Safety — Plan Check Southern California Edison Co. (SCE)
Cultural Environmental Health Dept. Southern California Gas Co.

Park and Open Space Planning Trails Fire Marshal (Riverside) City of Corona

WQMP Transportation Flood Control

Traffic Study Transportation Public Health Dept.

Grading Transportation Riv. Co. Waste Resources Management Dept.

LSCP Landscape Transportation Board of Supervisors - Supervisor: Spiegel

PLOT PLAN NO. 230008 — Applicant: John Soldat — Engineer/Representative: Anthony Massaro — Second
Supervisorial District — EI Cerrito Zoning District — Temescal Canyon Area Plan — Community
Development: Community Retail (CD:CR) — Location: west of Temescal Canyon Rd. east of I-15 FWY,
and south of Corona Elsinore Rd. — 1.10 acres — Zoning: Scenic Highway Commercial (C-P-S) —
REQUEST: Plot Plan No. 230008 is a request to construct a 24,712 sq. ft. 3-story medical office shell
building over ground floor parking, with exterior parking — APN: 282-121-011 — Project Planner: Jose
Merlan at 951-955-0314 or email at jmerlan@rivco.org : BBID# 444-293-386

DAC staff members and other listed Riverside County Agencies, Departments and Districts staff:
A Bluebeam invitation has been emailed to appropriate staff members so they can view and markup the
map(s) and/or exhibit(s) for the above-described project. Please have your markups completed and draft
conditions in the Land Management System (LMS) on or before the indicated DAC date. If it is determined
that the attached map(s) and/or exhibit(s) are not acceptable, please have corrections in the system and
DENY the LMS routing on or before the DAC date shown below.

This case is scheduled for a DAC meeting on April 20, 2023. Once the route is complete, and the
approval screen is approved with or without corrections, the project can be scheduled for a public hearing.

DATE: SIGNATURE:

PLEASE PRINT NAME AND TITLE:

TELEPHONE:

If you do not include this transmittal in your response, please include a reference to the case number and project
planner’s name. Thank you.

Y:\Planning Case Files-Riverside office\PPT230008\Admin Docs\DAC Transmittal Forms\B) Initial Case Transmittal.docx



RIVERSIDE COUNTY
PLANNING DEPARTMENT

John Hildebrand
Planning Director

Any questions regarding this project, should be directed to Jose Merlan, Project Planner
at (951) 955-0314, or e-mail at jmerlan@rivco.org / MAILSTOP #: 1070

Public Hearing Path: Administrative Action: [_] DH: [] PC:X] BOS:[]

COMMENTS:

DATE: SIGNATURE:

PLEASE PRINT NAME AND TITLE:

TELEPHONE:

If you do not include this transmittal in your response, please include a reference to the case number and project
planner’s name. Thank you.

Y:\Planning Case Files-Riverside office\PPT230008\Admin Docs\DAC Transmittal Forms\B) Initial Case Transmittal.docx




LEGEND

CASE: PPT230008 ‘
EXHIBIT: Proj. Overviey A @
DATE: 4/20/2023 3 ‘ »
PLANNER: Jose Merlan

e =)

Count of Riverside
Planning Division

March 13, 2023

Subject: Project Narrative for Soldat Office Building
APN: 282-121-011-4
Temescal Canyon Road, Corona, CA

Project Owner:
John Soldat (951) 737-7047

1902 Fullerton Ave, Corona, CA 92881

Project Scope:
New three-story office (with medical use) building over covered parking on vacant lot. Current

neighbor to the north has an existing driveway that serves their property but is located on the APN
282-121-011-4 property. Owner John Soldat will allow a shared driveway condition to allow neighbor
to continue to access their property. The driveway will be modified to meet grading and fire
department code requirements.

Proposed Lot Coverage:

Lot Area: 1.10 Acres

Building Footprint: 14,078 s f.

Lot Coverage: 29.8%

Proposed Building Area:

2" Floor Conditioned Space: 13,076 s.f.
3" Floor Conditioned Space: 8,730 s.f.
4" Floor Conditioned Space: 2,906 s.f.
Total Proposed Conditioned Space: 24,712 s.f.
Additional Non-Conditioned Space:

1%t Floor Parking Garage: 17,100 s.f.
2" Floor Courtyard: 2,200 s.f.
3" Floor Covered Entry: 804 s.f.

Parking Analysis:
Per county of Riverside requirement, provide 1 space per 200 s.f. of net leasable area for medical and

dental offices, clinics, medical and professional business offices.

Net Leasable Area:

2" Floor Net Leasable Area: 10,300 s f.
3 Floor Net Leasable Area: 6,400 s.f.
4™ Floor Net Leasable Area: 1,900 s.f.
Total Net Leasable Area 18,600 s.f.

18,600 s.f. / 200 = 93 Parking Spaces

Parking Spaces Required: 93
Parking Spaces Provided: 93

MARS HILL STUDIO, INC.
2533 Greenbriar Lane, Costa Mesa, CA 92626 (949)294-4026 tony@marshillstudio.com



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL A, AS SHOWN ON LOT LINE ADJUSTMENT NO. 2928, AS EVIDENCED BY DOCUMENT RECORDED
JANUARY 26, 1990 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 1990-32933 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS, BEING MORE PARTICULARLY
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: THAT PORTION OF GOVERNMENT LOT 9 IN SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH,
RANGE 6 WEST, SAN BERNARDINO BASE AND MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
SURVEY THEREOF, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF PARCEL 2
AS SHOWN BY MAP ON RECORD OF SURVEY ON FILE IN BOOK 42, PAGE(S) 68 THEREOF, OF RECORDS OF
SURVEY, RECORDS OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA, SAID POINT IS NORTH 87° 35' 10" WEST; ALONG SAID
SOUTHERLY LINE, A DISTANCE OF 113.91 FEET FROM THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF PARCEL 1 OF SAID RECORD
OF SURVEY, SAID POINT BEING THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE LAND DESCRIBED AS PARCEL 40 IN FINAL
ORDER OF CONDEMNATION, SUPERIOR CASE NO. 84056 RECORDED SEPTEMBER 23, 1965 AS INSTRUMENT NO.
109366 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA; THENCE SOUTH 15° 37' 07" EAST, ALONG
THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID PARCEL 40, A DISTANCE OF 100.00 FEET TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE
PARCEL LAND AS DESCRIBED IN DEED TO DOYLE V. HILL AND ELIZABETH L. HILL, RECORDED AUGUST 20, 1969
AS INSTRUMENT NO. 85326 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA, SAID SOUTHWEST
CORNER BEING THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING OF THE PARCEL TO BE DESCRIBED; THENCE CONTINUING
SOUTH 15° 37' 07" EAST, ALONG SAID EASTERLY LINE OF PARCEL 40, A DISTANCE OF 170.49 FEET (FORMERLY

PLOT PLAN

POR. SE }4 SEC. 21, T.4S., R.6 W., SBBM.
TEMESCAL CANYON ROAD
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL A, AS SHOWN ON LOT LINE ADJUSTMENT NO. 2928, AS EVIDENCED BY DOCUMENT RECORDED
JANUARY 26, 1990 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 1990-32933 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS, BEING MORE PARTICULARLY
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: THAT PORTION OF GOVERNMENT LOT 9 IN SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH,
RANGE 6 WEST, SAN BERNARDINO BASE AND MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
SURVEY THEREOF, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF PARCEL 2

PRELIMINARY GRADING PLAN

LEGEND POR. SE /; SEC. 21, T.4S., R.6 W., SBBM.
TEMESCAL CANYON ROAD
RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CA

l BROWN = BUILDING & SAFETY GRADING DIVISION COMMENTS l

; PURPLE = PLANNING DEPARTMENT COMMENTS

AS SHOWN BY MAP ON RECORD OF SURVEY ON FILE IN BOOK 42, PAGE(S) 68 THEREOF, OF RECORDS OF
SURVEY, RECORDS OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA, SAID POINT IS NORTH 87° 35' 10" WEST; ALONG SAID
SOUTHERLY LINE, A DISTANCE OF 113.91 FEET FROM THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF PARCEL 1 OF SAID RECORD
OF SURVEY, SAID POINT BEING THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE LAND DESCRIBED AS PARCEL 40 IN FINAL
ORDER OF CONDEMNATION, SUPERIOR CASE NO. 84056 RECORDED SEPTEMBER 23, 1965 AS INSTRUMENT NO.
109366 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA; THENCE SOUTH 15° 37' 07" EAST, ALONG
THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID PARCEL 40, A DISTANCE OF 100.00 FEET TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE
PARCEL LAND AS DESCRIBED IN DEED TO DOYLE V. HILL AND ELIZABETH L. HILL, RECORDED AUGUST 20, 1969
AS INSTRUMENT NO. 85326 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA, SAID SOUTHWEST
CORNER BEING THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING OF THE PARCEL TO BE DESCRIBED; THENCE CONTINUING
SOUTH 15° 37' 07" EAST, ALONG SAID EASTERLY LINE OF PARCEL 40, A DISTANCE OF 170.49 FEET (FORMERLY
RECORDED 170.52 FEET), TO THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF THE PARCEL OF LAND AS DESCRIBED IN DEED TO EULA
G. CROSBIE, RECORDED JANUARY 29, 1942, IN BOOK 531, PAGE(S) 224 THEREOF, OF OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA; THENCE SOUTH 88° 26' 54" EAST, ALONG SAID SOUTHERLY LINE, A
DISTANCE OF 238.07 FEET TO A POINT THAT BEARS NORTH 88° 26' 54" WEST, ALONG SAID SOUTHERLY LINE,
A DISTANCE OF 59.42 FEET FROM THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID PARCEL OF LAND DESCRIBED IN DEED TO
EULA G. CROSBIE; THENCE NORTH 61° 06' 51" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 48.05 FEET TO THE WESTERLY LINE OF
STATE HIGHWAY NUMBER 71, 80.00 FEET IN WIDTH, AS DESCRIBED IN DEED TO THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,
RECORDED JULY 22, 1930 IN BOOK 867, PAGE(S) 45 THEREOF, OF DEEDS, RECORDS OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY,
CALIFORNIA; THENCE NORTH 13° 11' 55" WEST ALONG SAID WESTERLY LINE, A DISTANCE OF 104.06 FEET;
THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG SAID WESTERLY LINE ON A CURVE CONCAVE, HAVING A RADIUS OF 1540.00
FEET THROUGH AN ANGLE OF 02° 18' 16", AN ARC LENGTH OF 61.94 FEET TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF
SAID PARCEL OF LAND DESCRIBED IN DEED TO DOYLE V. HILL AND ELIZABETH L. HILL; THENCE SOUTH 87° 08'
22" WEST, ALONG THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF SAID PARCEL OF LAND, DESCRIBED IN DEED TO DOYLE V. HILL
AND ELIZABETH L. HILL, A DISTANCE OF 289.64 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

BUILDING AREA ANALYSIS: (AS DEFINED BY CBC SECTION 202)

2ND FLOOR CONDITIONED SPACE : 13,076 SF
3RD FLOOR CONDITIONED SPACE : 8,730 SF
4TH FLOOR CONDITIONED SPACE : 2,906 SF
TOTAL GROSS CONDITIONED SPACE: 24,712 SF

ADDITIONAL NON CONDITIONED BUILDING AREAS

18T FLOOR PARKING GARAGE : 17,100 SF
2ND FLOOR COURTYARD: 2,200 SF
3RD FLOOR COVERED ENTRY: 804 SF
4TH FLOOR UNCOVERED DECK: 500 SF

PARKING ANALYSIS:
PER COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE PARKING REQUIRED:

1 SPACE /200 S.F. OF NET LEASABLE FLOOR AREA FOR MEDICAL AND
DENTAL OFFICES, CLINICS, MEDICAL AND PROFESSIONAL BUSINESS

OFFICES

NET LEASABLE AREAS

2ND FLOOR NET LEASABLE AREA: 10,300 SF
3RD FLOOR NET LEASABLE AREA: 6,400 SF
4TH FLOOR NET LEASABLE AREA : 1,900 SF
TOTAL NET LEASABLE AREA: 18,600 SF

18,600 S.F./ 200 = 93 PARKING SPACES REQUIRED

PARKING SPACES REQUIRED: 93
PARKING SPACES PROVIDED: 93

PARKING BREAKDOWN:

UPPER PARKING AREA: 40 SPACES (11 COMPACT SPACES)
LOWER PARKING AREA: 53 SPACES (5 COMPACT SPACES)
(20% COMPACT PARKING ALLOWED)

ACCESSIBLE PARKING REQUIRED: 4
ACCESSIBLE PARKING PROVIDED: 4
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MARS HILL STUDIO, INC.

TONY MASSARO
s 2533 GREENBRIAR LANE
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- I tony@marshillstudio.com

OWNER/CLIENT

JOHN SOLDAT
1902 FULLERTON AVE

(F\ 887.35) CORONA, CA 92881

951 737-7047
john@soldatcpa.onmicrosoft.com
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TREES  (PERWUCOLSREGION4) .
SHRUBS (PERWUCOLS REGION 4) e |RRIGATION SYSTEM:
BRAPOP BRACHYCHITON POPULNEUS / BOTTLE TREE B 24" BOX === e
ACAAFR AGAPANTHUS A ‘PETER PAN'/ LILY OF THE NILE e 1 GALLON ALL PLANTED AREAS SHALL BE IRRIGATED ACCORDING TO PLANT TYPE GROUPINGS AND
ENVIRONMENTAL EXPOSURE AND SHALL RECEIVE UNIFORM WATER COVERAGE AS REQUIRED BY
@ CERDM CERCIDIUM 'DESERT MUSEUM /' DESERT MUSEUM TREE & 36" BOX DIA CAE DIANELLA CAERULEA 'CASSA BLUE'/ BLUE FLAX LILY e 1 GALLO RIVERSIDE COUNTY WATER ORDINANCE. IRRIGATION SHALL BE AND BY MEANS OF AN
e 24' BOX . . AUTOMATICALLY CONTROLLED IRRIGATION CONTROL SYSTEM WITH A RAIN SENSOR. THE SYSTEM
HEM B HEMEROGALLIS HYBRIOS / YELLOW EVERGREEN DAYLILY TGALLON | SyjaLL BE CAPABLE OF REPEAT CYCLES IN ORDER TO APPLY VATER AT A RATE THAT THE SOIL CAN X SSALE: =6
GEIPAR GEIJERA PARVIFLORA/ AUSTRALIAN WILLOW - 24" BOX HESPAR HESPERALOE PARVIFLORA /RED YUCCA - 5 GALLON ABSORB. A MASTER CONTROL VALVE WILL BE INSTALLED TO PREVENT OVER WATERING WHEN ;
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VINES). SIGHT CLEARANCE FOR AUTOMOBILE TRAFFIC AND VISUAL ACCESS TO SIGNAGE ARE
GROUND COVER OBSERVED AND ACCOUNTED FOR IN THE DESIGN. EXISTING TREES WILL BE PRESERVED
PER WUCOLS REGION 4 VIHENEVER PRACTICAL TO DO SO. EXISTING TREES WILL BE_NOTED ON PLANS. PARKING AREA E N E i
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DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.

LAWN AREAS WILL BE HELD TO A MINIMUM USE. A LAYER OF MULCH WILL BE INSTALLED TO
REDUCE WATER EVAPORATION BETWEEN IRRIGATION PERIODS.

THE INSTALLATION SHALL COMPLY WITH THE CRITERIA OF THE WATER EFFICIENT LANDSCAPE
REGULATIONS AND APPLIED THEM ACCORDINGLY FOR THE EFFICIENT USE OF WATER IN THE
LANDSCAPE DESIGN PLAN.

W

SIGNATURE DATE

371412023

MARS HILL STUDIO,
2533 Grearirar Lo
Coata Iiesa, CA ¢2628
(714) 5.9»525? W‘au
marshillstudio.com

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT:

Studéo Five
LANDSCAPE ASCETTECTURE / FLANNIG
K. A. ANDREW, Inc. A.S.LA.
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT. 1IC 41470
kandrew@®smpinc.net
34197 PACIFIC COAST HWY., SUITE 200
DANA  POINT, CALIFORNIA 92620
Phone 1(949) 443-1446 X249

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT STAMP:

Revisions

TEMESCAL CANYON ROAD

SOLDAT OFFICE BUILDING

PLOT PLAN
SUBMITTAL 2

Issue Date 3/14/23

Title

PRELIMINARY
LANDSCAPE PLAN

Sheet No.

L-1.1




LEGEND

STREET VIEW 1

STREET VIEW 3

CASE: PPT230008

EXHIBIT: 3D Model Str

DATE: 4/20/2023

PLANNER: Jose Merlan
4]

Meeting Comment Agsnda Final

STREET VIEW 1

STREET VIEW 4

seaal | spydie

MARS HILL STUDIO, INC
Greerbriar

Revisions

SOLDAT OFFICE BUILDING
TEMESCAL CANYON ROAD

~ PLOTPLAN -
- SUBMITTAL 1

Issue Date 03/10/23

Title

3D MODEL
VIEWS

Sheet No,




LEGEND
e

l LIGHT GR COMMENTS

| onice - waste uauastnr orsatur conmunns |

SOUTHEAST BIRDS EYE VIEW

NORTHWEST BIRDS EYE VIEW

CASE: PPT230008
EXHIBIT: 3D Model Vie
DATE: 4/20/2023
PLANNER: Jose Merlan

v 0
Meeting Comment Agenda

0
Final

NORTHEAST BIRDS EYE VIEW

SOUTHWEST BIRDS EYE VIEW

studie

MARS KILLSTUDIO, NG
Costa Mesa, CA 92625,

% auﬁémsgm A
marshillstudio.com

HRevisions

SOLDAT OFFICE BUILDING
TEMESCAL CANYON ROAD

Issue Date 03/10/23

Title

3D MODEL
VIEWS




MARS HLL STUDIO, INC,
= 2533 Greacbrar Lana.
] BROWN = BUILDING & SAFETY GRADING DIVISION COMMENTS. Costa Mesa, CA 92628
EXISTING i o ]
marshillstudio.com
= COMMENTS
STRUCTURE EOECEPAVERENTOR PURPLE = PLANNING DEPARTMENT COMM
EXISTING DRIVEWAY
EXISTING EXISTING GREEN 1S DE J
PAVING
EXISTING STRUCTURE : V :
EAING [ LIGHT ORANGE = TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT COMMENTS I
EXISTING DRIVEWAY
N 87°0822" £ 289.64' i LIGHT GREEN = REGIONAL PARKS & OPEN SPACE DISTRICT COMMENTS l il
\ EXISTING CONCRH
HEADWALL TO BE isi
\ SEE CIVIL DRAWIN Revisions
Q i % RELOCATED \ J
EXISTING RETAINING WALL
TOREMAIN PONERPOLE _ EXSTIG POWER
- POLE
et ———— T B = ’/,@"/ EDGE OF PAVEMENT OF
\ NEW RETAINING _ g 1 T S R et e #—’AE__'QJ’J o SHETHG RNEWAY 5] ORANGE = WASTE (<
4 e % T P! =
WAL 5 T EDGE OF PAVEMENT OF 2 g 3 Rl il (St ) b
[ T EXISTING DRIVEWAY - e 2385
g1z — »g:,%%
32
&, (E) POWER EDGE OF PAVEMENT OF e
N POLE TO BE EXISTING DRIVEVIAY \ 5
Y RELOCATED i
PERMANENT—— | \ s
% ROAD I
m = < EASEMENT \\ 5 =
s = g a2
21 -0 san s alz
I T {1 B I T \ 5 a
\ I \ EXISTING
3] \ \ CURB AND
3 \ GUTTER
\ =
Z \ m
o g L ! ES
\ 2 N Loom
2|
g | \ 1)
FIRE (34) L 5>
o & " = i c
3
35* CONC 2 B Z
V-DITCH \ ¥ ﬁ (.;
270" g4t |2 % Z
y 1 . v E 2
' 5 ' o
. I | — LiNE OF BUILDING &
\ 2l —] BELOW Zz U
g i . (30)
i g R
o A Z
o et e B (o)
1 & ! &
z . | S EXISTNGPOWER 32, H
% z0 270" m;__ 1 \ POLE o
n s \
g 11 3 | I \ Q
2 i : \
z
2 &) } hJ a
- \
El i I \ = o
» 5
&y g 33) - }
= ) 1 i \ o
|
=il | | f| z
Di & 1 \ o)
At OPENTO o) + \
\ DN BELOW 2| | COURTYARD \ m >‘
4 AT 28| | e LOWER PARKING \
! L — ¢ ‘ SEE SHEETA-1.1 \ Z,
(38) I : \
5 (40) ! | : <
g d—r \ = U
\ . : | \
g \ =]
! o) m <
INLET STRUCTURE g l | U
VIITH METAL GRATE ; B W
- SEE CIVIL a 1 =
DRAWINGS /
: . 3 B0 ’ H 2
180" . {1 :’ EXISTING POVER m
3 ;
@ 2| 2 _
Y ) LINE OF BUILDING H
- ELOW
(13) Q
J T T T 1
. 25,
o 2 '-T:!
S - Ly = S 59
(14) 3 * s E
1 () (©) ©) ©) ©) ©) () (G} 1(C) (€) S
| ™ - i 7!
" . b
: g : 11
g g| K 2
M o0
2 ]
|
2 1 [ = 5 | S
= : L e | Lf LT 33
35" CONC ‘Q%"J
V-DITCH :E\T‘TM o & “6\
N ——
VIALL N 88°26'54" vy
1647 82-0 172" 29.10° > 238.07"
INLET STRUCTURE
WITH METAL GRATE NEw — 24" CONG
¥ - SEE CIVIL RETAINING V-DITCH V-DITCH
FARKING ANALYSIS: BUILDING ANALYSIS: MIXED OCCUPANGY PROJECT DATA DRAWINGS WAL
PER COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE PARKING REQUIRED: SRIARY-OCCUPANCY . )
1 SPACE /200 S F. OF NET LEASABLE FLOOR AREA FOR MEDICAL AND 2ND - 4TH_STORIES OFFICES APPLICANT: JOHN SOLDAT 125%4" B 2511172
DENTAL OFFICES, CLINICS, MEDICAL AND PROFESSIONAL BUSINESS col UCTION TYPE: TYPE V-A (SPRINKLERED) (951) 737-7047
OFFICES ' 1202 FULLERTON AVE
OCCUPANCY GROUP. 8 (MEDICAL OFFICE) baedno iy
NET LEASABLE AREAS BUILDING FLOORS MAXIMUM: 3 STORES
2D FLOOR KET LEASABLE AREA- o 5 SCHGRIG LSS EREGCD Sk FrOJECT ASDRESS: SR en e CASE: PPT230008
3RD FLOOR NET LEASABLE AREA : 6400 SF SRS HEIGHT AN, i ) SITE PLAN HATCH KEY:
B GO N EASABIE ARTA T5o0 BF BUILDING AREA MAXIV 27.000SF. APN 2624210114 ; . L
ZONING DESIGNATION cps EXHIBIT- S[te an
TOTAL NET LEASABLE AREA: 18600 SF - PLOT PLAN
1ST STORY PARKING GARAGE APPLICABLE CODES: DATE 4/20/2023 SUBMI AL 1
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= v 2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE TT.
L = ING SP/ IRE -,
18000517 £200/= 93 PARIING SPACES REQUIRED. GCCUPANCY GROUP. U (GARAGE) 2022 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE
PARKING SPACES REQUIRED: 93 BUILDING FLOORS MAXIMUM: 3 STORIES 2022 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE =
PARKING SPACES PROVIDED: 1 BUILDING FLOORS PROPOSED: 1 STORY 2022 CALIFORNIA PLUNBING CODE PLANNER . Jose Merlan Issue Date 03/10/23
PULONGHEIST M or 2922 CALIFORNA Ui o AOMNISTRATIVE GODE
PARKING BREAKDOWN; BUILDING AREA MAXIMUM: 27,000 SF. e Do EORHL R, [
UPPER PARKING AREA: 40 SPACES (11 COMPACT SPACES) = -
LOWER PARKING AREA: 53 SPACES (5 COMPACT SPACES) 2022 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STARDARDS CODE Meeting Comment Agenda Final NEW BUILDING FOOTPRINT SITE PLAN
(20% COMPACT PARKING ALLOWED) iR eE e CONCRETE PAVING 0 10 20 SITE PLAN
ACCESSIBLE PARKING REQUIRED. 4 BUILDING AREA ANALYSIS:  (AS DEFINED BY CBC SECTION 202) NEW THREE STORY OFFICE BUILDING OVER COVERED :;:
ACCESSIBLE PARKING PROVIDED: 4 PARKINGION VACANT LANG! . "
2ND FLOOR CONDITIGNED SPACE : 13076 SF - SCALE: 1"=10-0
RO e s T Lot covemuce
; - ! LOT AREA: 1.10 ACRES Sheet No.
TOTAL GROSS CONDITIONED SPACE: 24712 SF BUILDING FOOTPRINT: 14,078 SF E
LOT COVERAGE 298%
ADDITIONAL NON CONDITIONED BUILDING AREAS LANDSCAPE AREA / / o
1ST FLOOR PARKING GARAGE : 12,100 SF LOT AREA: 1.10 ACRES STRIPED PEDESTRIAN LANDSCAPE AREA -
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PARKING ANALYSIS:

PER COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE PARKING REQUIRED:

1 SPACE /200 S F. OF NET LEASABLE FLOOR AREA FOR MEDICAL AND
DENTAL OFFICES, CLINICS, MEDICAL AND PROFESSIONAL BUSINESS
OFFICES

BUILDING ANALYSIS:

MIXED OCCUPARCY

NET LEASABLE AREAS

2ND FLOOR NET LEASABLE AREA : 10300 SF
3RD FLOOR NET LEASABLE AREA : 6400 SF
4TH FLOOR NET LEASABLE AREA : 1800 SF
TOTAL NET LEASABLE AREA: 18,600 SF

18,600 S.F./ 200 = 93 PARKING SPACES REQUIRED

PARKING SPACES REQUIRED: o3
PARKING SPACES PROVIDED. o3

PARKING BREAKDOWN:

UPPER PARKING AREA: 40 SPACES (11 COMPACT SPACES)
LOWER PARKING AREA: 53 SPACES (5 COMPACT SPACES)
{20% COMPACT PARKING ALLOWED)

AACCESSIBLE PARKING REQUIRED: 4
ACCESSIBLE PARKING PROVIDED: 4

PRIMARY OCCUPANCY
2ND - 4TH STORIES OFFICES
CONSTRUGTION TYPE.
OCCUPANCY GROUP:
BUILDING FLOORS MAXIMUM:
BUILDING FLOORS PROPOSED:
BUILDING HEIGHT MAXIMUM:
BUILDING AREA MAXIMUM:

1ST STORY PARKING GARAGE
CONSTRUCTION TYPE:
OCCUPANCY GROUP:
BUILDING FLOORS MAXIMUML:
BUILDING FLOORS PROPOSED:
BUILDING HEIGHT MAXIMUM
BUILDING AREA MAXIMUM.

TYPE V-A (SPRINKLERED)
8 (VEDICAL OFFICE)

3 STORIES

3 STORY

600"

27,0008 F

TYPE V-A (SPRINKLERED)
U (GARAGE)

3 STORIES

1STORY

700

27,000SF.

BUILDING AREA ANALYSIS:

(AS DEFINED BY CEC SECTION 202)

PROJECT DATA

APPLICANT: JOHN SOLDAT
(951)737-7047
1902 FULLERTON AVE
CORONA, CA 22851

PROJECT ADDRESS: TEMESCAL CANYON ROAD
CORONA, CA
282-121-011-4

ZONING DESIGNATION: cPs

APPLICABLE CODES.

2022 CALIFORN'A BUILDING CODE

2022 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE

2022 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE

2022 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE

2022 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE

2022 CALIFORNIA UNIFORM ADMINISTRATIVE CODE
2022 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE

2022 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE

SCOPE OF WORK:
NEW THREE STORY OFFICE BUILDING OVER COVERED
PARKING ON VACANT LAND

2ND FLOOR CONDITIONED SPACE : 13,076 SF
e o ok Lor covernse

: 2 2 LOT AREA: 1.10 ACRES
TOTAL GROSS CONDITIONED SPACE 24712 SF BUILDING FOOTPRINT: 14,078 SF

LOT COVERAGE: 208%

ADDITIONAL NON CONDITIONED BUILDING AREAS LANDSCAPE AREA
1ST FLOOR PARKING GARAGE : 17,100 SF LOT AREA 1.10 ACRES
2ND FLOOR COURTYARD: 2200 SF LANDSCAPE AREA: 7,349 SF
3RD FLOOR COVERED ENTRY: 84 SF LANDSCAPE COVERAGE: 153%
4TH FLOOR UNCOVERED DECK: 500 SF
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